## 502172270 12/20/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Scott Danboise	12/20/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	G-O-N, LLC	
Street Address:	15455 N. Greenway-Hayden Loop, Suite C-14	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7618067

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2147568779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8779

Email: RNail@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Nail, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0041443.00011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Nail

Total Attachments: 2

source=RPat Assign - Dan to gon#page1.tif source=RPat Assign - Dan to gon#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029513 FRAME: 0976

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott Danboise, a resident of Scottsdale, Arizona and a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in a "WELDED DRAIN SPOUT" and owns the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,618,067 B2 thereto issued by the U.S. Patent And Trademark Office on November 17, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, G-O-N, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having a principal business address at 15455 N. Greenway-Hayden Loop, Suite C-14, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which said Patent is granted, reissued, or extended; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, if any, of said Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees to execute all further instruments of conveyance and assignment and perform all such other acts as may reasonably be required to transfer and assign said Patent to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be effective as of

Scott Danboise

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

December 20, 2012.

On this <u>2011</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2012, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Scott Danboise, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

JOE PIERGALLINI
Notary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2015

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/16/2015

**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**